FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) REC (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

03-12-2003



Docket No.: 127062-1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

POBA/REV03			
Tab settings → → → 102  To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Trauemans.	389643		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ajay Kumar Taraiya Jitendra Gupta Gautam Chatterjee Bala Ambravaneswaran	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: General Electric Company     Address: I River Road		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Schenectady State/Prov.: NY		
☐ Other	Country: US ZIP: 12345		
Execution Date: 1/28/03; 1/28/03; 1/28/03; 2/12/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No		
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new application,</li><li>Patent Application No.</li><li>Filing date</li></ul>	the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)		
10/331,209 12/30/2002			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Frank A. Smith  Registration No. 39,375	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Address: GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
3/12/2003 ECBOPER 00000031 070862 10331209	Deposit account number:		
FC:8021 40.00 CH City: Pittsfield State/Prov.: MA	07-0862		
Country: US ZVP: 01201	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.</li> </ol>	,		
Frank A. Smith	1. aneth 2/28/03		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Ajay Kumar Taraiya of Flat 1, Varsha Apartments, 3rd Main, Defence Colony, Indiranagar, Bangalore 560038 INDIA, Jitendra Gupta of House No. 920, Sector-7, Chandigarh (U.T.) 160019 INDIA, Gautam Chatterjee of 101 Memphis, 7 Langford Road, Langford Town, Bangalore 560025 INDIA, and, Bala Ambravaneswaran of 201 Avenida Las Brisas, Evansville IN 47712 United States sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in POLYCARBONATE MOLDING COMPOSITIONS AND ARTICLES WITH IMPROVED **AESTHETICS** invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent filed on December 30, 2002, patent application Serial No. 10/331,209, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Ajay K	Lyman Taraiga	_ Date:	28/01/2003
Ajay Kumar T	araiya		
Witnessed by:	Sibakan Shara	Date: _	28/01/2003
	Signature DIBAKAR DHARA		
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness  Signature	Date: _	28/01/2003
	SHANTARAM S. MORYE Printed Name of Witness		

	M.	_ Date: _	23/01/03
Jitendra Gup	ta		' (
Witnessed by:	Signature DIBAKAR DHARA	Date:	28/01/2003
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness		8/01/2003
Gautam Chat	tem autterjee	Date:	28 Jan 2003
	Signature DIBAKAR DHARA	Date:	28/01/03
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness		3012003
Bala Ambraya	anacwaran	_ Date:	
Daia MIIIDI dVa	ancowatan		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
-	Printed Name of Witness		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Ajay Kumar Taraiya of Flat 1, Varsha Apartments, 3rd Main, Defence Colony, Indiranagar, Bangalore 560038 INDIA, Jitendra Gupta of House No. 920, Sector-7, Chandigarh (U.T.) 160019 INDIA, Gautam Chatterjee of 101 Memphis, 7 Langford Road, Langford Town, Bangalore 560025 INDIA, and, Bala Ambravaneswaran of 201 Avenida Las Brisas, Evansville IN 47712 United States sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in POLYCARBONATE MOLDING COMPOSITIONS AND ARTICLES WITH IMPROVED AESTHETICS invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent filed on December 30, 2002, patent application Serial No. 10/331,209, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

		Date:	
Ajay Kumar T	Taraiya		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
Signature			
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		

		Date:
Jitendra Gup	ta	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Gautam Chat	terjee	Date:
Witnessed by:		Date:
•	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Bala A	Imbravaniowanam	_ Date: _ 2   12   0 3
Bala Ambrava	aneswaran	
Witnessed by:	Wils Varguet	Date: 2/12/03
	Signature  Niles Rosenguls  Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Merunsume Signature	Date: 2 12 03
	SRIRAMA KRISHA Printed Name of Witness	MARUVADA